Level 3 - investment property - Market Rent (note 17(b)) 10% 1,700 1,800

Level 3 - investment property - Market Rent (note 17(b)) (10%) (1,800) (1,900)

Level 3 - investment property - Capitalisation yield (note 17(b)) 0.5% (1,300) (1,400)

Level 3 - investment property - Capitalisation yield (note 17(b)) (0.5%) 1,400 1,600

Level 3 - property held for own use - Market Rent (note 17(b)) 10% 796 1,202

Level 3 - property held for own use - Market Rent (note 17(b)) (10%) (943) (1,440)

Level 3 - property held for own use - Capitalisation yield (note 17(b)) 0.5% (930) (1,031)

Level 3 - property held for own use - Capitalisation yield (note 17(b)) (0.5%) 1,063 1,174

Level 3 - other investments (note 17(b)) 10% 2,868 1,511

Level 3 - other investments (note 17(b)) (10%) (2,868) (1,511)

Net loss ratio (5%) 16,793 16,712

The sensitivity of changes in the assumptions used to calculate general insurance liabilities and reinsurance assets are set out
in the table below:

31 December 2022
Change in

assumptions

Increase
in gross

technical
reserves

Increase/
(decrease)

in net
technical

reserves

Impact
on profit

before
taxation

Reduction/
(increase) in

shareholders’
equity

€000s €000s €000s €000s

Injury claims IBNR and IBNER +10% 8,379 6,704 (6,704) 5,866

Other claims IBNR and IBNER +10% 2,725 (5,312) 5,312 (4,648)

Reinsurance assets - claims outstanding (10)% — 13,685 (13,685) 11,974

31 December 2021

Injury claims IBNR and IBNER +10% 9,091 7,077 (7,077) 6,192

Other claims IBNR and IBNER +10% 3,248 (9,850) 9,850 (8,619)

Reinsurance assets - claims outstanding (10)% — 19,525 (19,525) 17,084

189

Strategic Report
Environm

ental, Social &
 G

overnance
Financial Statem

ents
O

ther Inform
ation

36 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(f) Sensitivity analysis (continued)

 Limitations of sensitivity analysis
The above tables demonstrate the effect of a change in a key assumption while other assumptions remain unchanged. In
reality, there is a correlation between the assumptions and other factors. It should also be noted that these sensitivities are
non-linear, and larger or smaller impacts should not be interpolated or extrapolated from these results. The sensitivity
analysis does not take into consideration that the Group’s assets and liabilities are actively managed. Additionally, the